
 

 

 
 
CITY OF GREAT FALLS, MONTANA                                                                                                                 AGENDA:        4     _                                 
 
COMMUNICATION TO THE CITY COMMISSION      DATE:  October 15, 2013  
 
ITEM:    CONTRACTS LIST 

Itemizing contracts not otherwise approved or ratified by City Commission Action 
(Listed contracts are available for inspection in the City Clerk’s Office.) 

 
PRESENTED BY:   Lisa Kunz, City Clerk 
 
ACTION REQUESTED:  Ratification of Contracts through the Consent Agenda 
 
MAYOR’S SIGNATURE: ___________________________________________                                                                       

 
 

CONTRACTS LIST 
 
  

DEPARTMENT 
 

OTHER PARTY (PERSON 
OR ENTITY) 

 
PERIOD  

FUND 
 

AMOUNT 
 

PURPOSE 

A 

Park and Recreation Phillips Construction 10/2013 – 
12/2013 

2210-64-
621-
49310 
 
Project # 
641302 

$20,195 (Paid with 
funds from the River 
Fund Grant awarded to 
Park & Recreation 
Department) 

Agreement to remove and install 
new boat ramp at Broadwater Bay 

B 
Public Works/ 
Engineering 

Kuglin Construction 28 Calendar 
Days 

2520-31-
565-
49310 

$34,990 
 

Public Works Construction 
Agreement for 2013 Sanitary 
Sewer Main Spot Repairs   
OF 1635.4 

 


