CITY	OF	GREAT	FALL	S. MO	NTANA
	\mathbf{v}			\mathbf{O}_{\bullet} IVI \mathbf{O}	T 4 T 7 TT 47 T

DATE: October 15, 2013

COMMUNICATION TO THE CITY COMMISSION

ITEM: CONTRACTS LIST

Itemizing contracts not otherwise approved or ratified by City Commission Action

(Listed contracts are available for inspection in the City Clerk's Office.)

PRESENTED BY: Lisa Kunz, City Clerk

ACTION REQUESTED: Ratification of Contracts through the Consent Agenda

MAYOR'S SIGNATURE:

CONTRACTS LIST

	DEPARTMENT	OTHER PARTY (PERSON OR ENTITY)	PERIOD	FUND	AMOUNT	PURPOSE
A	Park and Recreation	Phillips Construction	10/2013 – 12/2013	2210-64- 621- 49310 Project # 641302	\$20,195 (Paid with funds from the River Fund Grant awarded to Park & Recreation Department)	Agreement to remove and install new boat ramp at Broadwater Bay
В	Public Works/ Engineering	Kuglin Construction	28 Calendar Days	2520-31- 565- 49310	\$34,990	Public Works Construction Agreement for 2013 Sanitary Sewer Main Spot Repairs OF 1635.4